16th January, 2023

To,
The Listing Department,
BSE Limited,
PhirozeJeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street, Mumbai-400001
(Scrip Code: 539946)

Subject: Disclosures received under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares

ISIN: INE217E01014

and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

REF: Bazel International Ltd. ("the Company")

Dear Sir(s),

This is with reference to the above subject, the company has received the disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 from M/s Durgesh Merchants Limited regarding sale of 91,000 Equity Shares of the Company to M/s Veneet Capital Services Private Limited.

This is for your information and records. Kindly take note of the same.

Thanking You,

For Bazel International Ltd.

Preeti Puri (Company Secretary and Compliance Officer) Office Add.: II-B/20, First Floor, Lajpat Nagar, New Delhi-110024

Regd. Office: II-B/20, First Floor, Lajpat Nagar, New Delhi-110024 Phone No.: 011-46081516, E-mail: bazelinternational@gmail.com

Website: www.bazelinternationalltd.com

GST No.: 07AACCB1474G1ZX

Regd. Office: D-251, Ground Floor, Defence Colony, New Delhi- 110024

: 011-68888824 Ph.

DURGESH MERCHANTS LIMITED

CIN: L65923DL1984PLC248322

Email ID Website

: durgeshmerchants@gmail.com : www.durgeshmerchantsltd.com

16th January, 2023

To, The Listing Department, **BSE** Limited, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400 001

Sub: Submission of disclosure pursuant to Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers), Regulations, 2011

Dear Sir/Ma'am,

In compliance with Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers), Regulations, 2011 please find enclosed herewith the disclosure triggered ${
m d}ue$ to sale of 91,000 shares of Bazel International Ltd. ("Target Company").

Director

Kindly take the same on record.

Thanking You,

For Durgesh Merchants Limited

Kamal Ahuja (Director)

DIN: 00005195

Office Address: D-251, Ground Floor, Defence Colony, New Delhi - 110024

Encl: As mentioned above

CC: To

The Board of Directors Bazel International Limited II-B/20, First Floor, Lajpat Nagar, New Delhi 110024

<u>Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and</u> <u>Takeovers) Regulations. 2011</u>

Part -A- Details of the Acquisition

Name of the Target Company (TC)	Bazel Interna	itional Ltd.	
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons	Durgesh Merchants Limited		
Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer	Durgesh Merchants Emilited		
Whether the acquirer belongs to	No		
Promoter/Promoter group			
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where	BSE Limited		
the shares of TC are Listed	200 Similar		
Details of the acquisition as follows	Number	% w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever applicable(*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (**)
Before the acquisition under			
consideration, holding of acquirer			
along with PACs of:	2,67,000	18.35%	18.35%
a) Shares carrying voting rights			
b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance			
(pledge/ lien/non-disposal	0	0	0
undertaking/ others) c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by equity shares	0	0	0
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the			
acquirer to receive shares carrying	0	0	0
voting rights in the TC (specify			U
holding in each category)			
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	2,67,000	18.35%	18.35%

Details of acquisition /sale		,	
a) Shares carrying voting rights	91,000	6.25%	6.25%
acquired/sold			
b) VRs acquired/sold otherwise than by	0	0	0
equity shares			
c) Warrants/convertible securities/any			
other instrument that entitles the			
acquirer to receive shares carrying			
voting rights in the TC (specify	0	0	0
holding in each category) acquired.		U	
d) Shares in the nature of encumbrance		,	
(pledge/ lien/non-disposal	0	0	0
undertaking/ others)			
e) Total (a+b+c+/-d)	91,000	6.25%	6.25%
After the acquisition/sale, holding of:			
a) Shares carrying voting rightsb) Shares encumbered with the	1,76,000	12.1%	1 2.1%
acquirer.	0	0	0
c) VRs otherwise than by shares	0	0	0
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any	0	0	0
other instrument that entitles the			0
acquirer to receive shares carrying			
voting rights in the TC (specify			
holding in each category) after			
acquisition			
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	1,76,000	12.1%	12.1%
Mode of acquisition/sale (e.g. open	Off Market		
market /off-market/ public issue / rights			
issue /preferential allotment / inter-se			
transfer, etc.)			

Date of acquisition of/ sale of shares/ VR	16.01.2023
or date of receipt of intimation of	
allotment of shares, whichever is	
applicable	
Equity share capital / total voting capital	Rs. 1,45,50,000 (Rupees One Crore Forty
of the TC before the said acquisition	Five Lakh and Fifty Thousand Only)
Equity share capital/ total voting capital	Rs. 1,45,50,000 (Rupees One Crore Forty
of the TC after the said acquisition	Five Lakh and Fifty Thousand Only)
Total diluted share/voting capital of the	Rs. 1,45,50,000 (Rupees One Crore Forty
TC after the said acquisition	Five Lakh and Fifty Thousand Only)

Note:

(*) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC. (**) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

Director

For and on behalf of Durgesh Merchants Limited

Kamall Ahuja

(Director)

DIN: 00005195

Place: Delhi

Date: 16.01.2023